

ITEM NO.8 Court No.11 (Video Conferencing) SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 931/2021

NAINSI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAVEEN SINGH

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.58032/2021-EX-PARTE STAY and IA  
No.58033/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. )

Date : 06-05-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Deepak Thukral, Adv.  
Mr. Mayur Vikram Chandra, Adv.  
Mr. Shree Pal Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, further proceedings in Case No.872 A of  
2020, HMA, titled as "Praveen Singh Vs. Nainsi" pending before the  
Principal Judge, Family Court, Gwalior, Madhya Pradesh, shall  
remain stayed.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)  
AR-CUM-PS

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)