

ITEM NO.31

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 931/2021

NAINSI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAVEEN SINGH

Respondent(s)

Date : 15-07-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shree Pal Singh, AOR
Mr. Deepak Thukral, Adv.
Mr. Amit Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Vakalatnama has been filed in respect of sole respondent. Same is defective. Four weeks time, is granted to learned counsel for petitioner to cure the defects as well as counter affidavit.

Subject to curing of defects, matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

S.P.S. LALER
Registrar

pm