

ITEM NO.53

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ATUL M. KURHEKAR

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 931/2021

NAINSI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAVEEN SINGH

Respondent(s)

Date : 27-01-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Singh, Adv.
Dr. Mayur Vikram, Adv.
Ms. Shaily Tarar, Adv.
Mr. Lokesh Dutt Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Samindra Kumar Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Shree Pal Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR
Mr. Devesh Maurya, Adv.
Ms. Pratishtha Majumdar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

The office report indicates that the vakalatnama filed by the learned counsel for sole respondent is defective.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel appearing on behalf of both parties submits that the matter has been settled between the parties. Ld. Counsel seeks and is given two weeks time to file appropriate application in this regard.

List again on 14.3.2023.

ATUL M. KURHEKAR
Registrar

MG