

ITEM NO.48

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ATUL M. KURHEKAR

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 931/2021

NAINSI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAVEEN SINGH

Respondent(s)

Date : 14-03-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shree Pal Singh, AOR  
Mr. Amit Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Manjeet Kumar Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR  
Mr. Devesh Maurya, Adv.  
Ms. Payal Swarup, Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Tomar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ld. counsels for the parties are granted two weeks' time, as last opportunity, for filing application regarding settlement.

Ld. counsel for the sole respondent has filed vakalatnama but it has been notified to be defective. Four weeks' time is granted for curing the defects and filing counter affidavit.

List again on 25.4.2023.

ATUL M. KURHEKAR  
Registrar