

ITEM NO.27

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 931/2021

NAINSI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAVEEN SINGH

Respondent(s)

IA No. 58032/2021 - EX-PARTE STAY

IA No. 58033/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 25-04-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shree Pal Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR  
Ms. Payal Swarup, Adv.  
Mr. K.p. Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Pratishtha Majumdar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has filed Application for withdrawal alongwith exemption from filing official translation but it has been notified to be defective. Two weeks' time is granted to cure the defects.

List again on 11.7.2023.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY  
Registrar