

ITEM NO.29

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 931/2021

NAINSI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAVEEN SINGH

Respondent(s)

IA No. 58032/2021 - EX-PARTE STAY
IA No. 58033/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 55043/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 55040/2023 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

Date : 11-07-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mayur Vikram Chandra, Adv.
Ms. Shaily Tarar, Adv.
Mr. Lokesh Dutt Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shree Pal Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has filed and cured the defects in the Application for withdrawal along-with exemption from filing official translation.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY
Registrar